(A Govt.of India Enterprise)

O/o.The Executive Engineer (E), B.S.N.L.E. D, CTTC Sundernagar Distt Mandi (HP)

[Tel: 01907-263188, E-mail: bsnledsnr@gmail.com]

NO:-EE/E/BSNL/ED/SNR/179

Dated:-03-09-2016

CORRIGENDUM

NAME OF WORK: Rate Contract for SITC of Free Air Cooling System(s) at various BTSs and TE Buildings under BSNL Electrical Division Mandi at Sundernagar.

Reference: - This office NIT no 344, 33/EE/E/BSNL/ED/SNR/ E-TENDER /2016-17 Dated: 24.08.16

Due to non participation by any bidder till toady, In partial modification to NIT released for above work vide letter under reference, following modifications have been made:-

Sr No	Particulars	Existing Entry(s)	Modified Entry(s)
1	Last date and time of closing of online submission of tenders	04-09-2016 (up to 17:00 Hrs.)	13-09-2016 (up to 17:00 Hrs.)
2	Period during which EMD & Bid cost instrument and other documents shall be submitted.	After the date and time of submission of online bid and up to 15.00hrs. dated 07-09-2016	After the date and time of submission of online bid and up to 15.00hrs. dated 16-09-2016
3	Date and time of online opening of technical bid.	On 08-09-2016 at 15:00 hours	On 17-09-2016 at 15:00 hours
4	Date and time for online opening of financial bids	09-09-2016 at 15.30 hrs	19-09-2016 at 15.30 hrs

All other terms and conditions of the NIT shall remain the same.

Sd/-

Executive Engineer (E) BSNL Electrical Division, Sundernagar (HP) -175002

Copy for information to:

- 1) The CE(E), BSNL Electrical Zone Shimla.
- 2) The SE(E), BSNL Electrical Zone Shimla.
- 3) The EE(E) BSNL Shimla/ Dharamshala.
- 4-8) The Sub Divisional Engineer(E), Hamirpur/Shimla/Solan/Mandi/Dharamshala.
- 9) The AO (Cash), o/o GMTD Mandi.